underlying shares of the Company which would fall to be disclosed to the Company under the provisions of
Divisions 2 and 3 of Part XV of the SFO, or which were recorded in the register required to be kept by the Company
under Section 336 of the SFO.

 Third Quarterly Report 2017  Honbridge Holdings Limited

21

SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS’ AND OTHER PERSONS’ INTERESTS AND SHORT
POSITIONS IN THE SHARES AND UNDERLYING SHARES — CONTINUED
Events After the Reporting Period
The Company received a conversion notice from Geely International (Hong Kong) Limited, in respect of the
conversion of the Convertible Bonds issued by the Company on 4 June 2013 in an aggregate principal amount of
HK$592,000,000 at the Conversion Price of HK$0.37 per Share (the “Conversion”). In accordance with the notice, the
Company allotted and issued 1,600,000,000 Conversion Shares (the “Conversion Shares”) to Geely International
(Hong Kong) Limited on 6 November 2017.

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the allotment and
issue of the Conversion Shares:

Shareholders
Immediately before

the Conversion
Upon completion of

the Conversion
Number

of Shares Approximate %
Number

of Shares Approximate %

Hong Bridge Holdings Limited (Note 1) 4,065,000,000 51.71% 4,065,000,000 42.96%
He Xuechu (Note 1) 57,939,189 0.74% 57,939,189 0.61%
Foo Yatyan (Note 2) 22,460,000 0.29% 22,460,000 0.24%
Li Shufu (Note 3) 103,064,000 1.31% 103,064,000 1.09%
Geely International (Hong Kong) Co., Ltd. 250,675,675 3.19% 1,850,675,675 19.56%
Yue Xiu Great China Fixed Income Fund

II LP 694,000,000 8.83% 694,000,000 7.33%
Shagang International (Hong Kong)

Co., Limited 446,000,000 5.67% 446,000,000 4.71%
Liu Wei (Note 4) 9,002,000 0.11% 9,002,000 0.10%
Yan Weimin (Note 4) 30,000,000 0.38% 30,000,000 0.32%
Chan Chun Wai (Note 4) 1,000,000 0.01% 1,000,000 0.01%
Other Public shareholders 2,182,680,742 27.76% 2,182,680,742 23.07%

7,861,821,606 100.00% 9,461,821,606 100.00%

Notes:

1. He Xuechu (“Mr. He”) is the chairman and an executive Director, and holds 68% equity interest of Hong Bridge Holdings Limited, and Li Xing
Xing holds 32% equity interest of Hong Bridge Holdings Limited.

2. Foo Yatyan is the spouse of Mr. He.

3. Li Shufu is the controlling shareholder of Zhejiang Geely Holding Group Co., Ltd. (the “Zhejiang Geely”), and Zhejiang Geely held the entire
issued share capital of Geely International (Hong Kong) Co., Ltd..

4. Liu Wei is an executive Director; Yan Weimin is a non-executive Director and Chan Chun Wai is an independent non-executive Director.